

SMS Lifesciences India Limited

Registered & Corporate Office:

Plot No. 19-III, Road No. 71, Opp. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Public School,

Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 096, Telangana, INDIA. Tel: +91-040-6628 8888, Fax: +91-40-2355 1401

CIN: L74930TG2006PLC050223

Email: info@smslife.in, Website: www.smslife.in

September 28, 2020

To

BSE Limited,

Listing Department, P J Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip code: 540679

Through: BSE Listing Center

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Listing Department, "Exchange Plaza",

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051.

Trading Symbol: SMSLIFE

Through: NEAPS

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: DISCLOSURE FOR INTIMATION RECEIVED FROM PROMOTER GROUP

Ref: Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the above cited subject, we would like to inform that Company has received intimation from M/s Pixalot Labs Private Limited [member of Promoter Group] pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(a) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 on September 28, 2020.

Kindly take the same on record and suitably disseminate to all concerned.

ences

Hyderabad

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For SMS Lifesciences India Limited

Trupti Ranjan Mohahty

Company Secretary

[Enclosed: Disclosure under PIT Regulations]



Dated: 28.09.2020

To

Company Secretary

SMS Lifesciences India Limited

Plot.No: 19-111, Road No: 71,

Opp. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan

Public School, Jubilee Hills,

Hyderabad – 500096,

Telangana, India

Dear Sir,

Sub: Reporting under Regulations SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 - [Reg. 7(2)]

With reference to the subject stated above, please find the enclosed herewith the reporting under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in respect of the acquisition of 742 equity shares by Pixalot Labs Private Limited in SMS Lifesciences India Limited on 24th September, 2020.

This is for your information and records.

Hyderabad

For Pixalot Labs Private Limited

Trilok Potluri

Director

DIN: 07634613

FORM C

SEBI (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING) REGULATIONS, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company ISIN of the company

•

SMS Lifesciences India Limited

INE320X01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN, CIN/ DIN & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/K MP/Directors/i mmediate relative to/others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired/ Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/ dispos al		Date of allotment advice/acquisiti on of shares/sale of shares specify		Date of intimation	Mode of acquisition/ disposal (on market/public/rights/pre
		Type of security	No. and % of shareh olding	Type of securit y	No.	Value	Trans actio n Type	Type of securit y	No. and % of sharehol ding	From	То	to company	ferential offer/off market/Inter -se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Pixalot Labs Private Limited U74999TG2016PTC1 12476 (AAICP8147Q) Plot No.186, Road No.15, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad – 500033 : 9866094566	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	6,670 (0.22%)	Equity Shares	742	Rs. 4,57,84 4	Buy	Equity Shares	7412 0.25%	24.09	2.2020 × =	28.09.2020	Open market From both the Stock exchanges (NSE & BSE)



Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Reg. 6(2)

			contract, Futures or C uy	Options etc.)	Exchange on which the trade was executed	
Type of Contract	Contract Specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21

For Pixalot Labs Private Limited rive

Trilok Potluri

Director

Date: September 28, 2020

Place: Hyderabad